05/08/2008

Official Record Recording requested By COW COUNTY FITLE CO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15,00 Fage | of 3 Recorded By: FS RPTT: \$156.00 0303 Book- 0472 Page-

A.P.N. 05-210-31 \$156.00 R.P.T.T. 35864-Eur Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Tina L. Richardson 1915 Thomas Jefferson Ave.

Battle Mountain, NV 89820

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TOM R. ARNHART and CYNTHIA L. FLAVION-ARNHART, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to TINA L. RICHARDSON, a married woman, as her sole and separate property and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said
- 3. A Deed of Trust in favor Seller recorded Concurrently

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 7, 209

TOM R. ARNHART

State of Nevada

County of Nye

SS.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by TOM R. ARNHART and CYNTHIA L. FLAVION-ARNHART

Signature:

Notary Public

NANCY L STEIB NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT No 99-53912-14 APPT, EXPIRES FEBRUARY 16, 2011

#### Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 35864-Eur

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 15: The Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed to H.J. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24 of Deeds, page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2007 - 2008: 05-210-31



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 2 of 2

0211839 Book 472 05/08/2008 Page: 2012

# DOC # DV-211839

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Official Record

### STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1. Assessor F	Parcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDE	<u>.</u>	Eureka (	$\Delta$	AIL7
a) 05-21	10-31		Document/Inst		Rebalea		
b)			Book	Page 1		1 1	
c)			Date of Record	Recorde	of 1 ed By: FS	Fee: \$15 RPTT: \$1	5.00 56.00
d)			Notes:	Book-0	0472 Page-	- 0303	
2. Type of Pro	opertv						
	acant Land	b) Single	e Family Resider	nce	Name and Address of the Owner o	\ '	
′	ondo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 F				1	\
e) A	partment Bldg.	f) Com	mercial/Industria				1
g) A	gricultural	h) X Mobil	le Home				\ \
i)	ther		/ _	_ /			The same of
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Pro	operty			\$40,000	00.	- 4
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclosure	Only (Value of	Property) ( _			)	
Transfer	Tax Value	/	_		\$40,000	00.0	
Real Prop	perty Transfer Tax	Due:	\ \\ <u>-</u>	_/	\$156	i.00	
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:			/ /			
a. Trar	nsfer Tax Exemptio	n, per NRS 375	5.090, Section: _				
•	lain Reason for Exe					_	
<ol><li>Partial Inte</li></ol>	rest: Percentage b	eing transferre	d: <u>100</u> %			_	
NRS 375.110 to be supported Furthermore, the may result in a	ed declares and account the information by documentation ne disallowance of penalty of 10% of the burnt owed.	provided is con if called upo any claimed ex he tax due plus	rect to the best on to substantial cemption or othe interest at 1% p	of their infor te the info r determin er month.	mation an ormation ation of ac	nd belief, a provided dditional ta	and car herein ax due
Signature:	Jon H	The S	/ /	Capacity:	C.Il.		
Orginaturo:	7077		_/_/	- Capacity:	- serin	<u></u>	
C:				Cit			
Signature:			_/	Capacity:			
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUYER (GI	RANTEE)	INFORM	IATION	
Print Name:	TOM R. ARNHA	RT	Print Name:	TINA L. R	RICHARDS	3ON	
	1100 INDIO COL	URT			HOMAS	JEFFERS	SON
Address:			Address:	AVE.			
City/State/Zip	PAHRUMP, NV	89048	City/State/Zip	BATTLE I	<u>IATNUOM</u>	N, NV 89	820
COMPANY	DEDEON DEOLIS	ESTING DEC	DDING /roqui	rad if nat	tha Salla	r or Buye	\r\ \r\
Company Na	PERSON REQUE	nty Title Co.		rea ii not scrow No	35864-E		<u>11                                   </u>
Sompany Ma	P.O. Box						
		Main Street					
Address:		Nevada 89049	)				